‘. .. PURCHASING ITEM 1. Agenda Iltem Number:
w FOR ,Lq
COUNCIL AGENDA

2. Council Meeting Date:
Chandler - Arizona Memo No. ST17-003 oun ing

July 28, 2016
TO: MAYOR AND COUNCIL 3. Date Prepared: July 6, 2016
THROUGH: CITY MANAGER 4. Requesting Department:
Transportation & Development

5. SUBJECT: Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. ST5-745-3433 for Asphalt Rubber Crack Sealing

6. RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends City Council approve Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.
ST5-745-3433 with Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC, for asphalt rubber crack sealing, increasing the
existing annual spending limit amount by $250,000, for a revised not to exceed amount of $750,000 for the
current term ending November 30, 2016.

7. BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION: Crack sealing is an important step in the repair process for our streets.
Crack sealing protects the pavement structure by sealing cracks and preventing water from getting into and
deteriorating the roadway base material. The crack repair process is accomplished by blowing the cracks
clean with compressed air and then filling them with hot crack sealant material. This contract includes traffic
control, cleaning and filling of roadway cracks (see attached location map). The City provides the crack
sealing material to save on crack fill material costs and the recommended contractor provides application.

8. EVALUATION PROCESS: On October 23, 2014, City Council approved an agreement with Vincon
Engineering Construction, LLC, for asphalt rubber crack sealing for a one year period with the option of four
one year extensions. The current term of this agreement is still in effect, however, staff is requesting an
increase to the annual spending limit that was previously approved by Council. The preceding fiscal year
funds have been exhausted and to meet the maintenance requirements for Spring 2017 slurry seal
projects, it is necessary to continue the crack sealing until the current agreement terminates in November.
The terms of the original agreement remain unchanged.

9. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

Cost: $ 250,000

Savings: n/a

Long Term Costs: n/a

Fund Source:

Acct No: Fund: Program Name: CIP Funded: Funds:
101.3300.6513.0 General Fund Asphaltic Pavement No $250,000

10. PROPOSED MOTION: Move City Council approve Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. ST5-745-
3433 with Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC, for asphalt rubber crack sealing, increasing the existing
annual spending limit amount by $250,000, for a revised not to exceed amount of $750,000 for the current
term ending November 30, 2016.

Attachment: Amendment, Map




APPROVALS

11. Requesting Department

P

12. Department Head

Kevin Léir, Trahsportation Manager

il

R.J. Zedet, Trerisportation & Development Director

13. Procurement Officer

G d Mol

14. City Manager

W\m&gﬂo»\{ﬂzg(

RaquelficMahon, CPPB

Marsha Reed




FY 2016 / 2017 CRACK SEAL

ELLIOT RD

MEMO NO. ST17-003

s, s i S S it A ' ol

[
s

Chandler

+ Arizona

(72
&
(=]
o
w
’—
5
- (@)
B @ =
o (%) n 5
x© o @ 3 =
a X & et 0] =
@ i & 2 x T
Z
z 1 = <~ TEuRE] VAL VISTA DR
é - o O | l’\\, Vl\\ :
= 2 L Q i \/’f‘l |
@ N & L o i ,El?/m#-
@ o [\ Te
L - % 17 IEY) iINDSAY RD
N
a % o
S B
x I o i {
o w 5 ! K
L ’ — “AGILBERT RD
] - [ (LM
a \ ' ol i L] pxy] (U
" e i D" -t; o e COOPER RD
. v G
% . / L 1oy UL & = ﬂ ] | -1 Gl |
& : W?% HE| = =y 1 ‘3 %*“[@‘
g : : 'E‘E@Lﬂ Lan jb M h'r‘f_ E 3
i | W—Hﬁ e < o QZ}%M  |[MCQUEEN RD
VAT o ~ 2 S AN L
| e {0 & f
~ = i sl
- et st ot H—— 7
, 1= e I s ?.%g;ﬁRQONAAv
‘ i ﬂﬁﬁuﬂi : i ;7&” 3
] | e ; it
T ] 5
4 E 4 L Y 2
COE™ e i
5 " ALMA SCHOOL RD

DOBSON RD

= MCCLINTOCK DR

e T . RURAL RD

¥ AT ]
AL A IS
o ESaN

!Ejlﬁ KYRENE RD
~ Wlleg N
\,(/& A

wiil

LT T 2 |

RICE RD

2016 /2017 CRACK SEAL

==




AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO, -
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CGHANDLER
AND
VINGON ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, LLC
ASPHALT RUBBER CRACK SEALING
AGREEMENT NO. S§T5§-745-3433

This Amendment No. Two fo that certain Agreement between the City of Chandier (CITY) and
Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC (Contractor) for Asphalt Rubber Crack Sealing dated,
October 24, 2014 and is entered into this day of , 2016.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into agreement for one year with provisions to extend for four
_ (4) additional one-year terms.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Sectidn 4, Price, of the Agreement is hereby amended, increasing the annual spending

limit by $250,000 for a revised not to exceed amount of $750,000 for the term ending
November 30, 2016.

2. All other terms, conditions and pricing of the above referenced Agreement shali remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day of
, 20186.

CITY OF CHANDLER:
By:

Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

oA~

City Attorney \y )

ATTEST:

City Clerk

WITNESS: (If individual or
Partnership)

[SEAL)




